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Government of India

No. 43-26/12/2/92-Estt. Date- 10/12/2020

OFFICE ORDER NO. 126 OF 2020

The Regional Director (i/c) has ordered that following days will be observed as closed holidays, during

the year 2021 in the office of the Employees' State Insurance Corporation, North Fast Region.

LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2021

NSI Name of Holidays Date Days of the week
0.

1 | Magh Bihu 15.01.2021 Friday

2 Republic Day 26.01.2021 Tuesday i
3 |Holi 99.03.2021  |Monday

4 Good Friday 02.04.2021 Friday

5 |Bohag Bihu - 15.04.2021 Thursday -

6 Ram Navami 21.04.2021 Wednesday

7 |ID-UlFir* - 114.05.2021 Friday

8 |BudhaPurnima 26052021  |Wednesday

9 |1d-Ul-Zuha(Bakrid)*  [91.07.9021 Wednesday

10  |Independence Day 15.08.2091 Sunday

11 | Janmashtami 30.08.2021 Monday

12 | Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02.10.2021 Saturday

13 | Mahanavmi  14.10.2091 Thursday

14 | Vijay Dashmi 15.10.2021 Friday

15 Diwali 104.11.2021 Thursday

16 | Guru Nanak’s Birthday 19.11.2021 Friday

* Changes in the date if any, in respect of Holiday at SL. No. 7 & 9 would depend upon sighting of the moon.

In addition to the above closed holidays, each employee shall be entitled to avail, with permission of the

Competent Authority, any two holidays out of the following restricted holidays.

LIST OF RESTRICI‘ED HOLIDAY FOR THE YEAR 2021

Sl Name of Hohdays Date Days of the week
No.
I |New Years Day 01.01.2021  |Frday |
2 Makar Sankranu/Mag Bihu/ Pongal 14.01.2021 Thursday
3 Netap’s Birthday 23.01.2021 Saturday
4 Me-dam-me-phi 31.01.2021 Sunday i




5 A]i%yc—Lingang 17.02.2021 Wednesday
6 s Chapchar kut 5 . 05.03.2021 Friday o
7 | Maha shivaratri 11.08.2021 Thursday
8 |Cheiraoba 13.04.2091 | Tuesday |
9 | Bohag Bihu o 14.04.2021 Wednesday
10 | Mahavir Jayanti 95.04.2021 Sunday
11 |Jamat-Ul-Vida 107.05.2091 | Friday
12 | Guru Rabindranath’s Birthday 09.05.2021 | Sunday Tl
13 | Rath Yatra 12.07.2021 Monday 1
14 | Kharchi Puja a 17.07.2021 Saturday
15 |Muharram 19.07.2021 Thursday
16 | Tsungremong - 01.08.2021 Sunday
17 | Raksha Bandhan 99.08.2021  Sunday
18 | Tithi of Sri Sri Madhab Dev 97.08.2021 Friday i
19 | Tithi of Srimanta Sankar Dev 08.09.2021 M’Wedncsday R
90 | Ganesh Chaturthi 10.09.2021 Friday
91 | Maha Saptami i 12.10.2021 Tuesday X
99 | Maha Astami e 13.10.2021 Wednesday
923 |Kati Bihu - 18.10.2021 Monday
24 |Prophet Mohammad’s Birthday 119.10.2021 Tuesday =
95 | Laxmi Puja 190.10.2021 | Wednesday
96 |Karwa Chouth 94.10.2021 Sunday
h27 Chavmlg- kut 01.11.2021 Mond‘zdll}}"
98 | Govardhan Puja 05.11.2021 Friday
99 [Bhai Duj/ Ningol Chakkouba 06.11.2021 Saturday
'30 | Chhat Puja ’ 10.11.2021 | Wednesday
31 | Seng -Kut-Snem 93.11.2021 Tuesday e
32  |Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyr(iom Day 94.11.2021 \Vcdnes-:ié.y
33 | Assam Divas (Su-Ka-Pha Divas) 02.12.2021 Friday
34 |Martyr's Day | 10.12.2021 Friday
85 | Christmas Eve T 94.12.20921 Friday
86 |Christmas I 9512.2021 _ Saturday =
) (Bjeet Pegu)
Assistant Director
For Regional Director (I/c)
To:-

1. The Director General(Estt. I1 / VI Br.), Hqrs. Office, E.S.1. Corporation, New Delhi-02.

9. The Secretary to the Dept. of Labour, Govt. Of Assam, Meghalaya, Nagaland, Tripura, Mizoram,

Manipur and Arunachal Pradesh.
3. The Regional Provident Fund Commuissioner, EPFO, Guwahau.
4. All Regional Board Members.



. The Administrative Medical Officers, Assam. Meghalaya, Nagaland, Tripura and Mizoram.

. The Medical Commissioner, Hqrs. Office, E.S.I. Corporation, New Delhi-02

The Insurance Commissioner, National Training Academy, ESIC, New Delhi.

All Addl. Commissioners / Regional Directors / Joint Directors (I/c) / DD (I/c) E.S.L

Corporation, R.O / S.R.O.

9. The Addl. Commissioner & Regional Director, West Bengal Region, R.O. Kolkata.

10. The P.A to Regional Director(i/c), ESIC R.O. Guwahati

11. The Medical Superintendent, I'SIC Model Hospital, Beltola-22 ;

12. The SMO/MVO/AEE/DD/AD(Cash/Rev.LII & III/Recv./Bft/Fin/l egal/Medical/OL/Genl), R.O.
Guwahati.

13. All IMO(/c), DCBO, ESIC NER.

14. All Branch Manager, B.O, ESIC NER.

15. The General Secretary, ESIC Employees Union, Guwahati

16. The General Secretary, ESIC Officers Association, Guwahati

17. The STO, ESIC R.O. Guwahat: for translation.

18. Office Order file

19. Notice Board.

. The I'T -Manager , ESIC R.O. Guwahati for uploading the same in the regional website.
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